Form PTO-1594 RE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102038051 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Spherion Pacific Enterprises, LLC Norrell Asset Management Company Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2050 Spectrum Boulevard General Partnership Limited Partnership Ft. Lauderdale, State FL Zip: 33309-3006 X Corporation-State-Nevada Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ▼ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Limited Liability Company-Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other__ Execution Date: 12/31/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached schedule Additional number(s) attached X Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 18 registrations involved: Name: J. Rodgers Lunsford III Internal Address. Smith, Gambrell & Russell, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_425.00____ x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 3100, Promenade II 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. State: **GA** Zip: 30309-3592 City: Atlanta___ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. J. Rodgers Lunsford III Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

2171458 03/29/2002 JJALLAN2 00000001 024300

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

15.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0281

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
NORCROSS	2,171,458
NORRELL (stylized)	1,230,210
NORRELL I.R.I.S	1,712,141
INTEGRATED RESEARCH	
INFORMATION SYSTEM	
DYNAMIC	1,516,628
DYNAMIC PEOPLE SKILLED	1,744,778
PEOPLE WITH PEOPLE	
SKILLS	
DYNAMIC PEOPLE	2,298,510
SKILLED PEOPLE WITH	
PEOPLE SKILLS (stylized)	
DYNAMIC TEMPORARY	1,527,307
SERVICES (& design)	
EXACT MATCH - NORRELL	1,719,926
SERVICES (& design)	
IMCOR	1,603,987
PROCOR	1,896,424
SMARTER WAYS TO GET	1,699,370
THINGS DONE	
STRATEGIC WORK FORCE	2,239,902
MANAGEMENT	
T TASCOR (stylized)	2,299,615
T TASCOR	1,809,520
TASCOR	
THE NORRELL ADVANTAGE	1,714,050
OFFICE AUTOMATION	
SYSTEM	
THE PORTABLE EXECUTIVE	2,282,300
THE WORKFORCE FOR THE	1,422,247
NEW WORKPLACE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0282 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Norrell Asset Management Company, a Nevada corporation with a principal

place of business at 2050 Spectrum Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309-3008, has

adopted, used and is using the marks which are the subject of United States Trademark

Registrations as set forth on Schedule A to this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Spherion Pacific Enterprises LLC, a limited liability company of the State

of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 2050 Spectrum Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale,

Florida 33309-3008, is desirous of acquiring such marks and registrations as set forth on

Schedule A to this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Norrell Asset Management Company does hereby assign unto the said

Spherion Pacific Enterprises LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said marks and their

registrations as set forth on Schedule A to this Assignment, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by said marks and registrations effective as of December 31, 2001.

Norrell Asset Management Company

By: Kisulglesn Title: Ceneral Counsel, Vice President + Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0283

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
NORCROSS	2,171,458
NORRELL (stylized)	1,230,210
NORRELL I.R.I.S	1,712,141
INTEGRATED RESEARCH	
INFORMATION SYSTEM	
DYNAMIC	1,516,628
DYNAMIC PEOPLE SKILLED	1,744,778
PEOPLE WITH PEOPLE	
SKILLS	
DYNAMIC PEOPLE	2,298,510
SKILLED PEOPLE WITH	
PEOPLE SKILLS (stylized)	
DYNAMIC TEMPORARY	1,527,307
SERVICES (& design)	
EXACT MATCH – NORRELL	1,719,926
SERVICES (& design)	
IMCOR	1,603,987
PROCOR	1,896,424
SMARTER WAYS TO GET	1,699,370
THINGS DONE	
STRATEGIC WORK FORCE	2,239,902
MANAGEMENT	
T TASCOR (stylized)	2,299,615
T TASCOR	1,809,520
TASCOR	
THE NORRELL ADVANTAGE	1,714,050
OFFICE AUTOMATION	
SYSTEM	
THE PORTABLE EXECUTIVE	2,282,300
THE WORKFORCE FOR THE	1,422,247
NEW WORKPLACE	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/02/2002 REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0284